
Pos No Driver/Co-Driver Vehicle Coef G - C Pos G-C RT RT1 to 8 RT9 WA RT10 ST RT11 BO RT12 WA Points Penal. Pts D. First D. Prev

Pos N° Pilote/Co-Pilote Voiture Coef G-C Pos G-C RT TR1 à 8 TR9 WA TR10 ST TR11 BO TR12 WA Points TR Penal. Points D. Prem. D. Préc.

1 4 CAPRASSE Fred-RAZZI Geoffrey FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 1-1 12 337.00 +20s / 20.00 (4) +28s / 28.00 (2) +36s / 36.00 (4) +48s / 48.00 (11) 469.00 469.00

2 17 FERNEMONT Adrian-MAILLEN Samuel FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 2-2 12 385.00 +16s / 16.00 (3) +51s / 51.00 (6) +26s / 26.00 (3) +37s / 37.00 (3) 515.00 515.00 46.00

3 2 HIRVONEN Mikko-OTTMAN Jarno FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 3-3 12 429.00 +23s / 23.00 (10) +47s / 47.00 (4) +39s / 39.00 (5) +48s / 48.00 (9) 586.00 586.00 117.00 71.00

4 3 BERLANDY Georg-SCHAAF Peter OPEL Kadett GT/E Gr. 4 1 C3-9 4-4 12 437.00 +15s / 15.00 (2) +48s / 48.00 (5) +51s / 51.00 (10) +45s / 45.00 (7) 596.00 596.00 127.00 10.00

5 38 DE MEVIUS Ghislain-JALET Johan NISSAN 240 RS BS110 1.05 C4-13 1-1 12 480.90 +21s / 22.05 (8) +69s / 72.45 (9) +41s / 43.05 (6) +36s / 37.80 (4) 656.25 656.25 187.25 60.25

6 7 VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre-SURINX GregoryLANCIA Coupe Spyder Beta 1 C3-9 5-5 12 483.00 +27s / 27.00 (15) +61s / 61.00 (7) +62s / 62.00 (17) +58s / 58.00 (26) 691.00 691.00 222.00 34.75

7 41 GERST Andreas-ENDERLE Jan FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 6-6 12 490.00 +20s / 20.00 (5) +93s / 93.00 (14) +61s / 61.00 (13) +39s / 39.00 (5) 703.00 703.00 234.00 12.00

8 9 MATTON Yves-PODGORNY Antoine PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 3 1 C3-10 7-1 12 507.00 +29s / 29.00 (21) +70s / 70.00 (8) +57s / 57.00 (11) +55s / 55.00 (16) 718.00 718.00 249.00 15.00

9 22 PERCEY Tim-SHANKS Neil FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 8-7 12 492.00 +24s / 24.00 (13) +108s / 108.00 (18) +62s / 62.00 (18) +56s / 56.00 (20) 742.00 742.00 273.00 24.00

10 8 CHERAIN Cedric-HERMAN Renaud FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk II 1 C3-9 9-8 12 619.00 +22s / 22.00 (7) +42s / 42.00 (3) +25s / 25.00 (2) +37s / 37.00 (2) 745.00 745.00 276.00 3.00

11 30 GALAND Benoit-BARVAUX Colin PEUGEOT 504 Coupe V6 1 C3-10 10-2 12 483.00 +31s / 31.00 (22) +122s / 122.00 (21) +61s / 61.00 (14) +55s / 55.00 (17) 752.00 752.00 283.00 7.00

12 10 DUEZ Marc-CASTELEIN Jacques BMW M3 1 C5-1 1-1 12 525.00 +17s / 23.80 (12) +63s / 88.20 (12) +44s / 61.60 (15) +47s / 65.80 (31) 764.40 764.40 295.40 12.40

13 19 BOUVY Frederic-TOUBON Andre PORSCHE 911 SC 2.7 Gr. 3 1 C5-1 2-2 12 554.40 +17s / 23.80 (11) +61s / 85.40 (10) +50s / 70.00 (23) +39s / 54.60 (15) 788.20 788.20 319.20 23.80

14 52 DE LEEUW Christophe-D'ALLEINE Kris OPEL Ascona A 1900 1 C2-5 1-1 12 532.00 +29s / 29.00 (20) +128s / 128.00 (24) +62s / 62.00 (19) +57s / 57.00 (21) 808.00 808.00 339.00 19.80

15 12 KUKE Michael-CARL Joachim PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C3-10 11-3 12 525.00 +24s / 24.00 (14) +94s / 94.00 (16) +104s / 104.00 (46) +69s / 69.00 (36) 816.00 816.00 347.00 8.00

16 27 JUPSIN Florian-JUPSIN Carolane FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 12-9 12 562.00 +35s / 35.00 (30) +111s / 111.00 (19) +66s / 66.00 (20) +57s / 57.00 (24) 831.00 831.00 362.00 15.00

17 35 FRANCOIS Frederic-PENOY Jeremy PORSCHE 911 1 C3-10 13-4 12 549.00 +27s / 27.00 (16) +129s / 129.00 (25) +70s / 70.00 (22) +59s / 59.00 (28) 834.00 834.00 365.00 3.00

18 18 WALKER Alan-CONNOR John FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 14-10 12 558.00 +31s / 31.00 (23) +118s / 118.00 (20) +73s / 73.00 (27) +56s / 56.00 (19) 836.00 836.00 367.00 2.00

19 11 NEUVILLE Thierry-GILSOUL Nicolas OPEL CORSA A 1 C5-1 3-3 12 780.00 +8s / 11.20 (1) +15s / 21.00 (1) +9s / 12.60 (1) +21s / 29.40 (1) 854.20 854.20 385.20 18.20

20 74 KRIDEL Aly-HACK Daniel PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 1 C3-10 15-5 12 547.00 +33s / 33.00 (26) +184s / 184.00 (37) +62s / 62.00 (16) +57s / 57.00 (25) 883.00 883.00 414.00 28.80

21 29 MARTIN Jean Michel-LEYTH Andre PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr3 1 C3-10 16-6 12 606.00 +31s / 31.00 (24) +125s / 125.00 (23) +77s / 77.00 (32) +50s / 50.00 (12) 889.00 889.00 420.00 6.00

22 15 STOUF Stefaan-ERARD Joris FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 17-11 12 434.00 +22s / 22.00 (6) +319s / 319.00 (59) +73s / 73.00 (26) +56s / 56.00 (18) 904.00 904.00 435.00 15.00

23 26 LEYON Geoffrey-DEPOSSON Raphael FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 18-12 12 747.00 +28s / 28.00 (18) +88s / 88.00 (11) +48s / 48.00 (7) +48s / 48.00 (10) 959.00 959.00 490.00 55.00

24 47 DEBLAUWE Patrick-LEMAIRE Jonathan FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 19-13 12 734.00 +28s / 28.00 (17) +93s / 93.00 (15) +74s / 74.00 (29) +57s / 57.00 (23) 986.00 986.00 517.00 27.00

25 13 BRASSEUR Felix-Marie-BRASSEUR Jehan-Felix PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 3 1 C3-10 20-7 12 676.00 +45s / 45.00 (37) +123s / 123.00 (22) +83s / 83.00 (36) +76s / 76.00 (43) 1003.00 1003.00 534.00 17.00

26 24 RUMPFKEIL Timo-HINNEBERG Helmar MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 1.05 C4-13 2-2 12 804.30 +21s / 22.05 (9) +85s / 89.25 (13) +46s / 48.30 (8) +40s / 42.00 (6) 1005.90 1005.90 536.90 2.90

27 56 GLAUDE Guillaume-HENROT Alisson VOLVO 142 1 C2-5 2-2 12 696.00 +51s / 51.00 (43) +134s / 134.00 (26) +73s / 73.00 (28) +68s / 68.00 (35) 1022.00 1022.00 553.00 16.10

28 84 D ENNETIERES Jean-Christian-DEBOSSCHERE Jean-ChristopheBMW 320 i 1.05 C4-13 3-3 12 719.25 +35s / 36.75 (31) +146s / 153.30 (30) +66s / 69.30 (21) +50s / 52.50 (13) 1031.10 1031.10 562.10 9.10

29 50 MEYNART Jean-Louis-COLLARD Jean Andre FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 21-14 12 704.00 +53s / 53.00 (45) +142s / 142.00 (28) +77s / 77.00 (31) +57s / 57.00 (22) 1033.00 1033.00 564.00 1.90

30 89 PIROT Loic-BODET Jean-Baptiste BMW 323 i 1 C3-9 22-15 12 605.00 +94s / 94.00 (59) +192s / 192.00 (41) +71s / 71.00 (24) +85s / 85.00 (49) 1047.00 1047.00 578.00 14.00

31 92 FELSENHART Alexandre-ANDRE Eric FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 23-16 12 675.00 +47s / 47.00 (39) +199s / 199.00 (43) +90s / 90.00 (41) +65s / 65.00 (30) 1076.00 1076.00 607.00 29.00

32 49 DE HEMPTINNE Harold-DEL MARMOL Antoine FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 24-17 12 766.00 +29s / 29.00 (19) +192s / 192.00 (40) +76s / 76.00 (30) +66s / 66.00 (32) 1129.00 1129.00 660.00 53.00

33 32 ROSATI Frederic-DUHAIL Phil OPEL Ascona 400 1 C3-9 25-18 12 684.00 +33s / 33.00 (25) +179s / 179.00 (35) +169s / 169.00 (59) +91s / 91.00 (52) 1156.00 1156.00 687.00 27.00

34 39 JULIEN Jean-Jacques-JUIF Benoit FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 26-19 12 700.00 +49s / 49.00 (41) +234s / 234.00 (52) +110s / 110.00 (47) +80s / 80.00 (47) 1173.00 1173.00 704.00 17.00

35 43 MONIN Didier-MIRGUET Vincent PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 1.05 C4-12 4-1 12 792.75 +49s / 51.45 (44) +177s / 185.85 (39) +77s / 80.85 (33) +70s / 73.50 (41) 1184.40 1184.40 715.40 11.40

36 81 VERLINDE Benoit-DUPAN Anton VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1 C3-8 27-1 12 801.00 +56s / 56.00 (46) +209s / 209.00 (47) +82s / 82.00 (35) +79s / 79.00 (44) 1227.00 1227.00 758.00 42.60

37 23 MONDRON Guillaume-WERNER Eric PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C5-1 4-4 12 887.60 +24s / 33.60 (28) +105s / 147.00 (29) +62s / 86.80 (37) +53s / 74.20 (42) 1229.20 1229.20 760.20 2.20

38 64 LAMY Bernard-MASSON Olivier VOLVO 242 DL 1 C3-9 28-20 12 786.00 +58s / 58.00 (47) +200s / 200.00 (44) +110s / 110.00 (48) +84s / 84.00 (48) 1238.00 1238.00 769.00 8.80

39 21 DAFFE Xavier-DRICOT Dominique DATSUN HA10 1 C3-9 29-21 12 862.00 +67s / 67.00 (54) +180s / 180.00 (36) +96s / 96.00 (42) +73s / 73.00 (40) 1278.00 1278.00 809.00 40.00

40 65 DESTEXHE Gregoire-SCHENE Gerald BMW 325 i 1.05 C4-13 5-4 12 1000.65 +38s / 39.90 (33) +128s / 134.40 (27) +68s / 71.40 (25) +59s / 61.95 (29) 1308.30 1308.30 839.30 30.30
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41 44 DEENIK Bart-Jan-KOLVOORT Egbert FORD Escort Mexico transf 1 C2-5 3-3 12 857.00 +42s / 42.00 (34) +268s / 268.00 (56) +114s / 114.00 (51) +59s / 59.00 (27) 1340.00 1340.00 871.00 31.70

42 69 CUNIN Eric-CUNIN Sylvain VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1 C3-8 30-2 12 931.00 +45s / 45.00 (38) +202s / 202.00 (45) +99s / 99.00 (44) +69s / 69.00 (37) 1346.00 1346.00 877.00 6.00

43 101 VAN HOVE Dimitri-WINDESHAUSEN Lionel ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV6 2 1.05 C4-13 6-5 12 974.40 +56s / 58.80 (48) +207s / 217.35 (48) +85s / 89.25 (40) +63s / 66.15 (33) 1405.95 1405.95 936.95 59.95

44 54 KRUGGER-BURTON Laurent VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1.05 C4-12 7-2 12 1114.05 +32s / 33.60 (27) +150s / 157.50 (31) +46s / 48.30 (9) +51s / 53.55 (14) 1407.00 1407.00 938.00 1.05

45 55 GLAUDE Christian-GLAUDE Anne VOLVO 144 GL 1 C2-5 4-4 12 1079.00 +50s / 50.00 (42) +172s / 172.00 (33) +81s / 81.00 (34) +80s / 80.00 (45) 1462.00 1462.00 993.00 55.00

46 80 FLOHIMONT Didier-GARNIER Christine BMW 325 i 1.05 C4-13 8-6 12 977.55 +67s / 70.35 (56) +233s / 244.65 (53) +94s / 98.70 (43) +69s / 72.45 (38) 1463.70 1463.70 994.70 1.70

47 28 MARTIN Maxime-DEWOLF Kenny OPEL Kadett GT/E 1.05 C5-1 5-5 12 956.20 +48s / 67.20 (55) +146s / 204.40 (46) +85s / 119.00 (52) +84s / 117.60 (58) 1464.40 1464.40 995.40 0.70

48 45 JUPSIN Christian-GROSJEAN Yves OPEL Corsa 1.05 C5-1 6-6 12 1050.00 +42s / 58.80 (49) +132s / 184.80 (38) +81s / 113.40 (50) +64s / 89.60 (50) 1496.60 1496.60 1027.60 32.20

49 83 BRIX Axel-WHITE William OPEL Ascona A 1900 1.05 C5-1 7-7 12 995.40 +57s / 79.80 (57) +228s / 319.20 (60) +98s / 137.20 (57) +80s / 112.00 (56) 1643.60 1643.60 1174.60 147.00

50 76 MESURE Frank-DERAMMELAERE Geert OPEL Manta-A 1900 1.05 C5-1 8-8 12 1262.80 +31s / 43.40 (35) +138s / 193.20 (42) +62s / 86.80 (38) +48s / 67.20 (34) 1653.40 1653.40 1184.40 9.80

51 87 JAMIN Pierre-BEYERS Rene DAF 66 Marathon 1 C3-7 31-1 12 1082.00 +86s / 86.00 (58) +260s / 260.00 (55) +135s / 135.00 (55) +91s / 91.00 (51) 1654.00 1654.00 1185.00 0.60

52 73 BINDELS Didier-BRION Geoffrey PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 1 C3-10 32-8 12 1322.00 +63s / 63.00 (50) +229s / 229.00 (51) +101s / 101.00 (45) +80s / 80.00 (46) 1795.00 1795.00 1326.00 141.00

53 37 UHL Stefan-UHL Michael FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 33-22 12 1558.00 +34s / 34.00 (29) +99s / 99.00 (17) +57s / 57.00 (12) +48s / 48.00 (8) 1796.00 1796.00 1327.00 1.00

54 60 SCHULZ Thomas-SCHULZ Martina FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 34-23 12 1500.00 +45s / 45.00 (36) +222s / 222.00 (49) +87s / 87.00 (39) +73s / 73.00 (39) 1927.00 1927.00 1458.00 131.00

55 53 VILMOT Maxime-VALLEIX Anne-Beatrice FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 35-24 12 742.00 +48s / 48.00 (40) +176s / 176.00 (34) P + / 500.00 (61) P + / 600.00 (62) 2066.00 2066.00 1597.00 139.00

56 77 MEDICI Roland-BOUVIER Philippe PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 3 1 C3-10 36-9 12 1452.00 +65s / 65.00 (51) +304s / 304.00 (58) +137s / 137.00 (56) +117s / 117.00 (57) 2075.00 2075.00 1606.00 9.00

57 33 LETHIER Francois-SEVRIN Marc TRIUMPH Triumph TR 8 1 C3-10 37-10 12 689.00 +37s / 37.00 (32) +161s / 161.00 (32) P + / 600.00 (64) P + / 600.00 (72) 2087.00 2087.00 1618.00 12.00

58 82 TOFFOLI Sebastien-DESIRON Jacques BMW 2.002 1 C2-5 5-5 12 1435.00 +137s / 137.00 (61) +301s / 301.00 (57) +153s / 153.00 (58) +133s / 133.00 (59) 2159.00 2159.00 1690.00 72.00

59 61 JORIS Didier-ERNEUX Pierre-Yves BMW 325 i 1 C5-1 9-9 12 1372.00 +85s / 119.00 (60) +486s / 680.40 (80) +148s / 207.20 (60) +106s / 148.40 (60) 2527.00 2527.00 2058.00 368.00

60 62 KERSBERGEN Daniel-VAN DER HEDEN Simon FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 38-25 12 2291.00 +67s / 67.00 (53) +253s / 253.00 (54) +113s / 113.00 (49) +99s / 99.00 (53) 2823.00 2823.00 2354.00 296.00

61 86 ZUNE Samuel-FRASELLE Gregory MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 1.05 C4-13 9-7 12 1816.10 P + / 600.00 (73) +215s / 225.75 (50) +119s / 124.95 (54) +95s / 99.75 (54) 2866.55 2866.55 2397.55 43.55

62 14 LOUBET Pierre Louis-LANDAIS Vincent CITROEN Visa 1000 Pistes 1.05x C4-12 10-3 12 1033.14 P + / 600.00 (77) P + / 600.00 (75) P + / 600.00 (77) P + / 600.00 (77) 3433.14 3433.14 2964.14 566.59

63 46 VAN RIET Christophe-GRIFNEE Caroline FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk II 1 C3-9 39-26 12 1215.00 P + / 600.00 (63) P + / 600.00 (61) P + / 600.00 (62) P + / 600.00 (63) 3615.00 3615.00 3146.00 181.86

64 70 VANMASSENHOVE Kevin-DERYCKE Jeffrey TRIUMPH Triumph TR 7 1 C3-10 40-11 12 1326.00 P + / 600.00 (62) P + / 600.00 (67) P + / 600.00 (66) P + / 600.00 (61) 3726.00 3726.00 3257.00 111.00

65 48 DE ROECK Jean-Louis-BLATON Jean-Pierre OPEL Manta 400 1.05 C4-13 11-8 12 1738.65 P + / 600.00 (75) P + / 600.00 (74) P + / 600.00 (75) P + / 600.00 (76) 4138.65 4138.65 3669.65 412.65

66 1 MUNSTER Bernard-LOUKA Louis PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C3-10 41-12 12 1767.00 P + / 600.00 (68) P + / 600.00 (70) P + / 600.00 (69) P + / 600.00 (73) 4167.00 4167.00 3698.00 28.35

67 75 DE LATRE DU BOSQUEAU Thierry-MICHAUX NadineFORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 42-27 12 2093.00 P + / 600.00 (66) P + / 600.00 (66) P + / 600.00 (73) P + / 600.00 (67) 4493.00 4493.00 4024.00 326.00

68 66 DRIESEN Patrick-DEFOURNY Eric OPEL Ascona B 1 C5-1 10-10 12 2155.60 P + / 600.00 (81) P + / 600.00 (79) P + / 600.00 (81) P + / 600.00 (80) 4555.60 4555.60 4086.60 62.60

69 42 JANSEN Bas-VAN DEN HOUDT Ruud FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 43-28 12 2627.00 P + / 600.00 (64) P + / 600.00 (68) P + / 600.00 (63) P + / 600.00 (68) 5027.00 5027.00 4558.00 471.40

70 72 GEROME Jean Michel-GEILENKIRCHEN Noel FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 44-29 12 2691.00 P + / 600.00 (67) P + / 600.00 (65) P + / 600.00 (65) P + / 600.00 (64) 5091.00 5091.00 4622.00 64.00

71 91 VAN DEN DRIES Johan-LAMBION Stephane Peugeot 205 Rallye 1 C5-1 11-11 12 2694.80 P + / 600.00 (78) P + / 600.00 (76) P + / 600.00 (78) P + / 600.00 (79) 5094.80 5094.80 4625.80 3.80

72 63 BURNOTTE Philippe-JACOB Didier RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C 1 C5-1 12-12 12 2880.20 P + / 600.00 (80) P + / 600.00 (78) P + / 600.00 (80) P + / 600.00 (81) 5280.20 5280.20 4811.20 185.40

73 78 VAN HOUDENHOVE Jean Noel-PIRET Jean MarcOPEL Kadett GT/E 1 C3-9 45-30 12 3096.00 P + / 600.00 (65) P + / 600.00 (64) P + / 600.00 (67) P + / 600.00 (66) 5496.00 5496.00 5027.00 215.80

74 94 COLLET Dimitri-HUBERTY Pierrot PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 1 C5-1 13-13 12 3144.20 P + / 600.00 (79) P + / 600.00 (77) P + / 600.00 (79) P + / 600.00 (78) 5544.20 5544.20 5075.20 48.20

75 88 HEBETTE Frederic-PICCOLI Nicolas RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C 1.05 C4-13 12-9 12 3203.70 P + / 600.00 (74) P + / 600.00 (72) P + / 600.00 (76) P + / 600.00 (74) 5603.70 5603.70 5134.70 59.50

76 25 BUX Gino-SPITTAELS Steven FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 46-31 12 3222.00 P + / 600.00 (72) P + / 600.00 (63) P + / 600.00 (71) P + / 600.00 (71) 5622.00 5622.00 5153.00 18.30

77 67 DUPONT Ambroise-RAFFAELLI Yoann PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 1 C3-10 47-13 12 2707.00 +66s / 66.00 (52)+2808s / 2808.00 (81) +122s / 122.00 (53) +102s / 102.00 (55) 5805.00 5805.00 5336.00 183.00

78 6 BOUCHE Xavier-JAMAR Lorin OPEL Ascona A 1900 1 C2-5 6-6 12 3546.00 P + / 600.00 (70) P + / 600.00 (69) P + / 600.00 (68) P + / 600.00 (69) 5946.00 5946.00 5477.00 141.00

79 16 TIMMERS Marc-MAURICE Bruno FORD Sierra XR 4x4 1.05 C4-14 13-1 12 3670.35 P + / 600.00 (76) P + / 600.00 (73) P + / 600.00 (74) P + / 600.00 (75) 6070.35 6070.35 5601.35 124.35

80 20 DELHEZ Romain-BONAVENTURE Jeremy OPEL Kadett GT/E Gr. 4 1 C3-9 48-32 12 4100.00 P + / 600.00 (71) P + / 600.00 (71) P + / 600.00 (72) P + / 600.00 (70) 6500.00 6500.00 6031.00 429.65
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81 90 VAN DE MOORTEL Pascal-RAAS Bruno AUSTIN Cooper S 1 C2-3 7-1 12 4200.00 P + / 600.00 (69) P + / 600.00 (62) P + / 600.00 (70) P + / 600.00 (65) 6600.00 6600.00 6131.00 100.00
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